Case

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time

Daily Crime Log February 2025
Crime Description

Location

Disposition

Number
2025-0037

2025-0038
2025-0039
2025-0042

2025-0044
2025-0051

2025-0057
2025-0058

2025-0060
2025-0062
2025-0064
2025-0065
2025-0067
N/A

N/A

2025-0068
2025-0071

2025-0075
2025-0076
2025-0079

Reported
2-2-2025 /0316

2-2-2025 /1935
2-3-2025/ 0826
2-4-2025 /0015

2-4-2025 /1634
2-9-2025/ 1522

2-12-2025 / 1826
2-13-2025 /0143

2-13-2025 / 1004
2-16-2025 / 0158
2-17-2025 / 0832
2-17-2025 / 1411
2-18-2025 / 2242
2-19-2025 / 1100
2-19-2025 / 1100
2-13-2025 / 0944
2-21-2025/ 2114

2-24-2025 / 0018
2-24-2025 / 1034
2-27-2025 /1106

Occurred
2-2-2025 / 0315

2-2-2025 /1300
2-3-2025/ 0826
2-4-2025 /0014

2-4-2025 / 1525
2-9-2025 /1520

2-12-2025 / 1830
2-13-2025 /0143

2-12-2025 / 1930
2-16-2025 / 0158
2-17-2025 / 0832
2-17-2025 / 1411
2-18-2025 / 2059
11-9-2023 / 1200
6-30-2024 / 1200
2-11-2025 / 1540
2-21-2025 / 2112

2-24-2025 / 0017
2-22-2025 / 0300
2-27-2025 / 1105

2" Degree Trespassing

Simple Assault

2" Degree Trespassing

Order for Arrest served for another
Agency

Damage to Real Property

DWI, Resist Delay Obstruct, Traffic
Violations

Drug Law Violation (Misd. Poss.
Marijuana)

Drug Law Violation (Misd. Poss.
Marijuana, Poss. Drug Paraphernalia)
Burglary (B&E, Larceny, Trespassing)
Attempted Motor Vehicle Theft
Warrant served for another Agency
Hit and Run Property Damage
Simple Assault

Rape

Fondling

2" Degree Trespass, B&E Auto, Larceny
Drug Law Violation (Misd Possess
Marijuana)

Warrant served for another Agency
Financial Card Theft

Order for Arrest served for another

Agency, Drug Law Violation (Posses Drug

Paraphernalia)

1411 Grace Black Circle
Hackley Honors Hall
Jones Student Center
1030 MLK Dr

UPA
Bronco Square

Harris Hall
Lot CS

1389 Grace Black Crl.
Lot CS

Murchison Rd

Grace Black Circle

New Residence Hall
UPA

McLeod Hall

1411 Grace Black Circle
Grace Black Circle

Grace Black Circle
McLeod Hall

Murchison Rd / WT
Brown

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest

Active
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest

Active

Closed by Arrest
Closed by Arrest
Closed by Other Means
Information Report
Information Report
Inactive

Closed by Other Means

Closed by Arrest
Active
Closed by Arrest



Department of Police and Public Safety
Daily Fire Log February 2025
Case Number Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Nature of Fire

No Fires Reported

*Timely Warning/Emergency Notification



