Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Crime Log February 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2025-0037	2-2-2025 / 0316	2-2-2025 / 0315	2 nd Degree Trespassing	1411 Grace Black Circle	Closed by Arrest
2025-0038	2-2-2025 / 1935	2-2-2025 / 1300	Simple Assault	Hackley Honors Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0039	2-3-2025 / 0826	2-3-2025 / 0826	2 nd Degree Trespassing	Jones Student Center	Closed by Arrest
2025-0042	2-4-2025 / 0015	2-4-2025 / 0014	Order for Arrest served for another Agency	1030 MLK Dr	Closed by Arrest
2025-0044	2-4-2025 / 1634	2-4-2025 / 1525	Damage to Real Property	UPA	Active
2025-0051	2-9-2025 / 1522	2-9-2025 / 1520	DWI, Resist Delay Obstruct, Traffic Violations	Bronco Square	Closed by Arrest
2025-0057	2-12-2025 / 1826	2-12-2025 / 1830	Drug Law Violation (Misd. Poss. Marijuana)	Harris Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0058	2-13-2025 / 0143	2-13-2025 / 0143	Drug Law Violation (Misd. Poss. Marijuana, Poss. Drug Paraphernalia)	Lot CS	Closed by Arrest
2025-0060	2-13-2025 / 1004	2-12-2025 / 1930	Burglary (B&E, Larceny, Trespassing)	1389 Grace Black Crl.	Closed by Arrest
2025-0062	2-16-2025 / 0158	2-16-2025 / 0158	Attempted Motor Vehicle Theft	Lot CS	Active
2025-0064	2-17-2025 / 0832	2-17-2025 / 0832	Warrant served for another Agency	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0065	2-17-2025 / 1411	2-17-2025 / 1411	Hit and Run Property Damage	Grace Black Circle	Closed by Arrest
2025-0067	2-18-2025 / 2242	2-18-2025 / 2059	Simple Assault	New Residence Hall	Closed by Other Means
N/A	2-19-2025 / 1100	11-9-2023 / 1200	Rape	UPA	Information Report
N/A	2-19-2025 / 1100	6-30-2024 / 1200	Fondling	McLeod Hall	Information Report
2025-0068	2-13-2025 / 0944	2-11-2025 / 1540	2 nd Degree Trespass, B&E Auto, Larceny	1411 Grace Black Circle	Inactive
2025-0071	2-21-2025 / 2114	2-21-2025 / 2112	Drug Law Violation (Misd Possess Marijuana)	Grace Black Circle	Closed by Other Means
2025-0075	2-24-2025 / 0018	2-24-2025 / 0017	Warrant served for another Agency	Grace Black Circle	Closed by Arrest
2025-0076	2-24-2025 / 1034	2-22-2025 / 0300	Financial Card Theft	McLeod Hall	Active
2025-0079	2-27-2025 / 1106	2-27-2025 / 1105	Order for Arrest served for another Agency, Drug Law Violation (Posses Drug Paraphernalia)	Murchison Rd / WT Brown	Closed by Arrest

Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Fire Log February 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				

^{*}Timely Warning/Emergency Notification